
2002-03 BERKELEY ACADEMIC CALENDAR	
2002 Fall Semester	
Tele-BEARS	 Monday, April 15–Friday, September 13, 2002
Fee Payment Due	 Thursday, August 15, 2002
Welcome Week	 Monday, August 19–Friday, August 23, 2002
Fall Semester Begins	 Tuesday, August 20, 2002
Instruction Begins	 Monday, August 26, 2002
Labor Day Holiday	 Monday, September 2, 2002
Veterans Day Holiday	 Monday, November 11, 2002
Thanksgiving Holiday	 Thursday, November 28–Friday, November 29, 2002
Instruction Ends	 Saturday, December 7, 2002
Final Examinations	 Wednesday, December 11–Thursday, December 19, 2002
Fall Semester Ends	 Thursday, December 19, 2002
Winter Holidays	 Tuesday, December 24–Wednesday, December 25, 2002
New Year’s Holiday	 Tuesday, December 31, 2002–Wednesday, January 1, 2003

2003 Spring Semester	
Tele-BEARS	 Monday, October 21, 2002–Friday, February 7, 2003
Spring Semester Begins	 Tuesday, January 14, 2003
Fee Payment Due	 Wednesday, January 15, 2003
Martin Luther King Holiday	 Monday, January 20, 2003
Instruction Begins	 Tuesday, January 21, 2003
Presidents’ Day Holiday	 Monday, February 17, 2003
Charter Anniversary	 Friday, March 7, 2003
Spring Recess	 Monday, March 24, 2003–Friday, March 28, 2003
Cesar Chavez Holiday	 Friday, March 28, 2003
Cal Day	 Saturday, April 12, 2003
Instruction Ends	 Tuesday, May 13, 2003
Final Examinations	 Friday, May 16, 2003–Saturday, May 24, 2003
Spring Semester Ends	 Saturday, May 24, 2003
Memorial Day Holiday	 Monday, May 26, 2003

2003 Summer Sessions	
Memorial Day Holiday	 Monday, May 26, 2003
First Six-Week Session Begins	 Tuesday, May 27, 2003
Ten-Week Session Begins	 Monday, June 9, 2003
Eight-Week Session Begins	 Monday, June 23, 2003
First Six-Week Session Ends	 Thursday, July 3, 2003
Independence Day Holiday	 Friday, July 4, 2003
Second Six-Week Session Begins	 Monday, July 7, 2003
Three-Week Session Begins	 Monday, July 28, 2003
Three-Week Session Ends	 Friday, August 15, 2003
Eight-Week Session Ends	 Friday, August 15, 2003
Ten-Week Session Ends	 Friday, August 15, 2003
Second Six-Week Session Ends	 Friday, August 15, 2003
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